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Methods   

 

Ultrasound measurements 
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 Blood assay 
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Statistical analyses 

 

Results 
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aChi-square test, bindependent t-test. 
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Note: IDA: Iron Deficiency Anemia,Chi-square test  

 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

61
18

6/
pb

p.
7.

1.
11

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 p

bp
.m

ed
ila

m
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
7-

19
 ]

 

                               6 / 9

https://pbp.medilam.ac.ir/search.php?sid=1&slc_lang=en&author=Kaveh
https://pbp.medilam.ac.ir/search.php?sid=1&slc_lang=en&author=Tayyeb+Ghasemi
http://dx.doi.org/10.61186/pbp.7.1.11
https://pbp.medilam.ac.ir/article-1-257-en.html


 

16 | Plant Biotechnology Persa Volume 7, Issue 1, 2025 

Low Serum Vitamin D Level and Occurrence of Uterine Leiomyoma: A Case-Control Study 

 

 Discussion  
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Limitations 
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Conclusion  
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